FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR UNARMED SECURITY GUARD SERVICES
AT THE HULEN PLACE HOMELESS PROPERTIES

(RFP No, 7651)
POWER SECURITY GROUP INC.

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR UNARMED SECURITY
GUARD SERVICES AT THE HULEN PLACE HOMELESS PROPERTIES (“First
Amendment™) is made and entered into this day of » 2021,
by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and municipal corpotation
(“City™), and POWER SECURITY GROUP INC.,, & California corporation (“Contractor’), with
tespect to the following:

RECITALS

A. On December 17, 2019, the City and Contractor entered into an Agreement for
Unarmed Security Guard Services at the Hulen Place Homeless Properties, for one year with an
option to extend for an additional one-year period, for a total Coniract Price not to exceed
Ninety-Four Thousand Eighty Dollars ($94,080.00).

B. Due to an increase in activity at the site during the initial term of the Agreement,
the need for unarmed security guard services was higher than anticipated, and the City and
Contractor now desire to extend the tetm of the Agreement for an additional one (1) year period,
and increase the total Contract Price, accordingly, to an amount not to exceed One Hundred
Fifty-Two Thousand Dollars ($152,000).

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto mutually
agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

1. Section 2, Tetm, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreetment for one
(1) additional year, to December 17, 2021, ‘

2. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, and Exhibit “B,” Compensation, .are hereby
amenddd to increase the total Contract Price to an amount not to bxeeed One Hundred Fifty-Two
Thousafld Dollars {$152,000). |

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of this First Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect as if
fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE,]




IN WITNESS WL]IER[‘;&()F. the parties hereto have caused this Pirst Amendment to
Agreement for Unarmed Security Guard Services al the Hulen Place Homeless Properties to be

duly executed the day and year fivst above writton.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,
a California chatter ity and municipal
corporation

By:
City Manager

Attest:
Colleen J. Nicul
City Clerk

Centified as to Availability of Funds:

By iz%_:fw

Chief Finaneial Officer

Approved as to Fora

By: . /Z[\

Deputy Clty/\ torney

110201 LM [0l

POWER SECURITY GROUP INC,,
a California corporation

B 343%%&

Is: SID A A HETIALL

By:.
[T




